State Aid Financial Report

NonResident Foundation Adjustment Report

Michigan Department of Education
State Aid and School Finance

Payment 1 Dated 10/20/2025 for Base Year 2026

Report Date: 10/14/2025

District: 46000 Lenawee ISD (Year: 2026)

Resident District

30010

46010

46020

46040

46050

46060

46080

46090

46100

46110

46130

46140

Camden-Frontier School

Adrian Public Schools

Addison Community Schools
Blissfield Community Schools
Britton Deerfield Schools

Clinton Community Schools
Hudson Area Schools

Madison School District (Lenawee)
Morenci Area Schools

Onsted Community Schools
Sand Creek Community Schools

Tecumseh Public Schools

District Totals (Year: 2026) :

Resident
Foundation

$10,050.00
$10,050.00
$10,050.00
$10,050.00
$10,050.00
$10,050.00
$10,050.00
$10,050.00
$10,050.00
$10,050.00
$10,050.00

$10,050.00

Total Adjusted
(SE52 + Deaf/Blind)

Total Adjusted
(SE53 + EMI + JUV)

Spring Eall Spring Eall
0.10 0.90 0.00 0.00
$1,005.00 $9,045.00 $0.00 $0.00
7.80 70.93 0.20 3.40
$78,390.00 $712,846.50 $2,010.00 $34,170.00
0.71 8.01 0.00 0.00
$7,135.50 $80,500.50 $0.00 $0.00
0.64 6.69 0.00 0.00
$6,432.00 $67,234.50 $0.00 $0.00
0.42 1.42 0.00 0.00
$4,221.00 $14,271.00 $0.00 $0.00
1.01 7.70 0.00 0.00
$10,150.50 $77,385.00 $0.00 $0.00
0.64 5.70 0.00 0.00
$6,432.00 $57,285.00 $0.00 $0.00
0.93 9.03 0.00 0.00
$9,346.50 $90,751.50 $0.00 $0.00
0.53 5.63 0.00 0.00
$5,326.50 $56,581.50 $0.00 $0.00
1.44 10.97 0.00 0.00
$14,472.00 $110,248.50 $0.00 $0.00
0.58 3.60 0.00 0.00
$5,829.00 $36,180.00 $0.00 $0.00
2.57 19.86 0.00 0.00
$25,828.50 $199,593.00 $0.00 $0.00
17.37 150.44 0.20 3.40
$174,568.50 $1,511,922.00 $2,010.00 $34,170.00

$1,686,490.50 $36,180.00

This report reflects only nonresident FTE counts that generate a monetary adjustment to foundation allowances under Section 20(5) of the State Aid Act
* Foundation amount is capped at the State Maximum for the year. Does take into account a district's per-pupil allocation under section 20m but not 20;.

SAMS/NonResidentFoundationAdjustments.rdl

Pagel/1



