Michigan Department of Education State Aid and School Finance NonResident Foundation Adjustment Report Payment 1 Dated 10/20/2025 for Base Year 2026

Report Date: 10/14/2025

District: 46000 Lenawee ISD (Year: 2026)

		\$1,686,490.50		\$36,180.00	
		\$174,568.50	\$1,511,922.00	\$2,010.00	\$34,170.00
District Totals (Year: 2026):		17.37	150.44	0.20	3.40
		\$25,828.50	\$199,593.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
46140 Tecumseh Public Schools	\$10,050.00	2.57	19.86	0.00	0.00
·	•	\$5,829.00	\$36,180.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
46130 Sand Creek Community Schools	\$10,050.00	0.58	3.60	0.00	0.00
·	•	\$14,472.00	\$110,248.50	\$0.00	\$0.00
46110 Onsted Community Schools	\$10,050.00	1.44	10.97	0.00	0.00
	. ,	\$5,326.50	\$56,581.50	\$0.00	\$0.00
46100 Morenci Area Schools	\$10,050.00	0.53	5.63	0.00	0.00
(20.00)	ψ.ο,οοοίοο	\$9,346.50	\$90,751.50	\$0.00	\$0.00
46090 Madison School District (Lenawee)	\$10,050.00	0.93	9.03	0.00	0.00
40000 Fludsoff Alea Schools	Ψ10,030.00	\$6,432.00	\$57,285.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
46080 Hudson Area Schools	\$10,050.00	0.64	φηη,303.00 5.70	0.00	0.00
40000 Clinton Community Schools	\$10,030.00	\$10,150.50	\$77,385.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
46060 Clinton Community Schools	\$10,050.00	\$4,221.00 1.01	\$14,271.00 7.70	\$0.00 0.00	\$0.00 0.00
46050 Britton Deerfield Schools	\$10,050.00	0.42		0.00	0.00
16050 Britton Doorfield Cohoole	\$40.0E0.00	\$6,432.00	\$67,234.50 1.42	\$0.00	\$0.00
46040 Blissfield Community Schools	\$10,050.00	0.64	6.69	0.00	0.00
400.40 DII (1.110)	* 40.0 = 0.00	\$7,135.50	\$80,500.50	\$0.00	\$0.00
46020 Addison Community Schools	\$10,050.00	0.71	8.01	0.00	0.00
		\$78,390.00	\$712,846.50	\$2,010.00	\$34,170.00
46010 Adrian Public Schools	\$10,050.00	7.80	70.93	0.20	3.40
		\$1,005.00	\$9,045.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
30010 Camden-Frontier School	\$10,050.00	0.10	0.90	0.00	0.00
Resident District		<u>Spring</u>	<u>Fall</u>	<u>Spring</u>	<u>Fall</u>
	Foundation	(0=0= : =	Jan 2a)	(0200 : 2	,
	Resident	Total Adjusted (SE52 + Deaf/Blind)		Total Adjusted (SE53 + EMI + JUV)	
		Total A	divatad	Total Adjusted	

This report reflects only nonresident FTE counts that generate a monetary adjustment to foundation allowances under Section 20(5) of the State Aid Act

* Foundation amount is capped at the State Maximum for the year. Does take into account a district's per-pupil allocation under section 20m but not 20j.